

# Help kids win the race to a better future.

#### Sponsor the 12th Annual



Saturday, Sept 20, 2025 6 pm at Embassy Suites Little Rock

All proceeds help provide the best possible care for Arkansans who experience abandonment, abuse & neglect or struggle with psychiatric, behavioral & emotional issues. Methodist Family Health Foundation's signature fundraiser Southern Silks Stakes is more fun than you can shake a stick horse at, literally! Complete with guest jockeys & Derby attire, the event features faux horse races, a buffet dinner, online auction & Win/Place/Show prizes.

The Foundation supports those receiving care through any of these Methodist Family Health programs:

- Methodist Behavioral Hospital,
- Psychiatric Residential Treatment Facilities,
- Qualified Residential Treatment Programs (formerly known as group homes),
- Arkansas CARES (Center for Addiction, Research, Education & Services),
- Therapeutic Day Treatment School (K-12),
- Kaleidoscope Grief Center &
- Outpatient & School-Based Counseling Clinics.

When you attend Southern Silk Stakes, you are racing to win more than stick-horse races and auction items; you are racing for a brighter future for children and families across Arkansas. Your support for this event goes directly toward equipping those in our care with a firm foundation and the tools to realize their worth and embrace their potential. Help us give children better odds for their future.

Methodist Family Health Foundation is a non-faith-based tax exempt 501(c)3. While our name honors our roots, we serve all who need our help regardless of religious affiliation or beliefs.



### Sponsorship Opportunities

#### \$15,000 Winner's Circle Presenting Sponsor RESERVED

## \$12,500 Special Appeal Purse Sponsor

RESERVED



GILL RAGON OWEN

ATTORNEYS

	<ul> <li>Premier placement for two tables of 10</li> </ul>
\$10,000	<ul> <li>Complementary betting money for each table</li> </ul>
Prize Sponsor	<ul> <li>Recognition in event marketing &amp; paid advertising</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>Logo on ~17 prize bags &amp; opportunity to include promo</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>Option to select a jockey for one race</li> </ul>

## \$7,500 Infield Sponsor

RESERVED



\$7,500 Betting Booth Sponsor	<ul> <li>Two tables of 10 with complementary betting money</li> <li>Recognition in event marketing &amp; paid advertising</li> <li>Logo on betting bucks and signage at betting booths</li> <li>Option to select a jockey for one race</li> </ul>	
\$5,000 Owner's Sponsor	<ul> <li>One table of 10 with complementary betting money</li> <li>Recognition in event marketing &amp; paid advertising</li> <li>Option to select a jockey for one race</li> </ul>	
\$3,000 Trainer Sponsor	<ul> <li>One table of 10 with complementary betting money</li> <li>Name listed in event program, presentation &amp; signage</li> <li>Option to select a jockey for one race</li> </ul>	
\$2,000 Jockey Sponsor	<ul> <li>One table of 10 with complementary betting money</li> <li>Name listed in event program &amp; presentation</li> <li>Option to select a jockey for one race</li> </ul>	

Southern	ilks			
Methodist FAMILY HEALTH FOUNDATION				
2025 SPONSORS				
FULFILE \$15,000 Winner's Circle Presenting Sponsor				
FULFILLE \$12,500 Purse Sponsor	\$5,000 Owner Sponsor			
\$10,000 Prize Sponsor	\$3,000 Trainer Sponsor			
FULFILL \$7,500 Infield Sponsor	\$2,000 Jockey Sponsor			
NOTE: Respond by July 21, 2025 to be included in marketing materials.				
<b>CONTACT INFORMATION</b> <i>Please print clearly.</i>				
Name as you would like it listed in all printed materials:				
Contact Name:Check here if you would like to remain anonymous:				
Has your logo changed in the past year? No Yes <i>Please</i>	provide a stacked & horizontal logo for partner benefits.*			
Mailing Address:				
City:State:	Zip Code:			
Phone:Email:				
PAYMENT METHOD				
Credit Card #:	Expiration Date:Security Code:			
Is the billing address the same as mailing address? No Yes If <i>billing address is different, please note below.</i>				
Billing Address:				
Check enclosed. Please make payable to Methodist Family Methodist Family Health Foundation, 1600 Alders				
Please invoice. Indicate instructions for invoicing (date, ad	ddress, etc.) here:			
SIGNATURE:				
*Please send logos to foundation@methodistfa	mily.org. Questions? Call 501-906-4209.			

Methodist Family Health Foundation is a non-faith-based tax-exempt 501(c)3 organization. Tax ID# 02-0701562